## **2024 FEE SCHEDULE**

DESCRIPTION OF FEE		AMOUNT
Hall Rental		\$125.00
Hall Deposit		\$25.00
Lodge Rental		\$125.00
Lodge Deposit		\$25.00
Sewer Tap On \$2		2,750.00
Sewer Inspection		\$100.00
Monthly Sewer Charge		\$55.00
Zoning Permit	Project Cost up to	
	20,000.00	\$25.00
	25,000.00	\$30.00
	30,000.00	\$35.00
	Additional \$5.00 fee	for every \$5000 in project cost.
Zoning Variance		\$400.00
Road Bore Permit		\$50.00
Road Bond Permit		\$50.00
Road Bond		\$12,500/mile paved road, \$6,000/miles unpaved. Or \$50,000/mile for any highway which the posting authority allows to be maintained below a level consistent with the "Type of Highway".
Driveway Permit		\$25.00 if owner is installing pipe
		\$150.00 if Township is installing pipe
Culvert Application		\$25.00 if owner is installing pipe
		\$300.00 if Township is installing pipe
Garbage Bag Stickers		\$25.00 sheet of 5
Police Repots		\$15.00
Right To Know		\$ .25 Cents per Copy